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JELENA GRISINA-HAROLD

Script Supervisor / Intimacy Coordinator

01617 915 920

Jelena Grisina-Harold is a seasoned Digital Script Supervisor and Intimacy Coordinator with over a decade of
experience in both film and television. A proud member of BAFTA and BECTU, Jelena has contributed to
prestigious productions such as Domina, The Last Kingdom, Baptiste, and feature films like Kompromat and
This Beautiful Fantastic. Fluent in English, Russian, and Lithuanian, Jelena brings a global perspective to
every project. Based in Lithuania, she is available to travel wherever the work takes her.

Selected crediits
date production

as Script Supervisor

television:

2023
2020

2019
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2014
2011

DOMINA S2, Eps 7 & 8
SOULMATES

BAPTISTE, Eps 4 & 6

THE LAST KINGDOM S3, Eps 9 & 10
WHITE DRAGON

HOWARD'S END, Eps 1—4

LINE OF DUTY S4, Eps 4-6

THE LAST KINGDOM S2, Eps 1-4
THE COLLECTION

THE SECRET AGENT

WAR & PEACE (2nd Unit)

THE EICHMANN SHOW

THE ASSETS, Eps 1, 2, 5 & 6
CURIOSITY: WHAT SANK THE TITANIC?

features:

2025
2023
2022
2020
2020
2018
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2012
2015
2013
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2008

TRUTH & TREASON

THE WRITER
KOMPROMAT

SKYLINES

THE LAWYER

LOVE

THIS BEAUTIFUL FANTASTIC
RISEN

TOGETHER FOR EVER
WE WILL SING

GITEL

SANTA

MUSIC IN THE ICE
LETTERS TO SOFIJA
VANISHING WAVES
TADAS BLINDA: PRADZIA
THE EXCURSIONIST
WAR OF THE DEAD

director / production company

David Evans / Tiger Aspect

Rob Savage, Marco Kreuzpaintner, Andrea Harkin, Will
Bridges / AMC Studios

Jan Matthys / BBC One

Ed Bazalgette / Carnival Film & Television

Paul Andrew Williams / Two Brothers Pictures
Hettie MacDonald / BBC Television

John Strickland / World Productions

Peter Hoar / Carnival Film & Television

Dearbhla Walsh / Lookout Point for Amazon

Charles McDougall / World Productions Ltd for BBC1
Tom Harper / The Weinstein Company for BBC1
Paul Andrew Williams / Feelgood Fiction for BBC2
Jeff T. Thomas, Trygve Allister / ABC

Richard Dale / Dangerous Films & BBC Worldwide

Matt Whitaker / Kaleidoscope Pictures
Romas Zabarauskas / Artysta Management
Jér6me Salle / Super 8 Production

Various / Mirabelle Pictures Productions
Romas Zabarauskas / Naratyvas

Alexander Zeldin / BBC Films

Simon Aboud / Ipso Facto Productions, AMBI Group
Kevin Reynolds / LD Entertainment

Lina Luzyte / Just A Moment

Robert Mullan / Gizmo Films

Robert Mullan / Gizmo Films

Marius Ivaskevicius / Art Box

Alexander Vasiljev / Art Box

Robert Mullan / Gizmo Films

Kristina Buozyte / Tremora

Donatas Ulvydas / Taurus Kino Namai
Audrius Juzenas / Cinemark

Marko Makilaakso / Lithuanian Film Studios

FIREHEART: THE LEGEND OF TADAS BLINDA Donatas Ulvydas / Tauras Films

ZERO 2

ANARCHY IN ZIRMUNAI
THE MERRY WIDOW

5 DAY SCAM

Emilis Velyvis / Meed Films

Saulius Drunga / Tremora

Leonid Gorovets / Baltic Film Group
Gerry Pavloff / Pavloff Entertainment
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Jelena Grisina-Harold: Script Supervisor / Intimacy Coordinator

shorts:

2024 OBRAZA (AKA RESENTMENT)
2023 UNFOLDING. IN GRACE
2012 EMOTIONAL POLICE

2010 VAMPIRES OF VIENNA
2010 OUR FATHER

as Intimacy Coordinator

television:

2025 SMILLA’S SENSE OF SNOW
2025 THE ASSASSIN

2025 FARJAN

2025 A WOLF'S PALATE

2024

SISI: AUSTRIAN EMPRESS S4

features:

2025
2024
2023

THE ACTIVIST
TOXIC
THE WRITER

Gleb Osatinski / Smart Casual

Laura Tamosiunaite / Oktaca Films

Lukrecija Vaupsaite / Sisters V

Ronald Eichhorn / Mican Film, Seven Production
Marius Ivaskevicius / Artbox

Amma Asante / Constantin Film

Lisa Mulcahy & Daniel Nettheim / All 3 Media, Prime
Jonas Alexander Arnby / CBS, Paramount

Emilis Velyvis / Kinokultas

Various / Story House Productions

Romas Zabarauskas / Naratyvas
Saule Bliuvaite / Akis Badu
Romas Zabarauskas / Artysta Management
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